Manual | EN
MR1310-0031-2242
3-channel relay, replaceable fuses, 230/277 V AC/10 A, residual current
measurement, M12
2026-06-15 | Version: 1.0
Table of contents
MR1310-0031-2242 3Version: 1.0
Table of contents

Baseplate
interface
Product overview | Type key
MR1310-0031-224212 Version: 1.0
2.3 Type key | Type key
MR 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 4 2
MR
1
3
1
0
0
0
3
1
2
2
4
2
Product group: Relay modules
Category: Relays
Number of channels: 3
Output current: 10 A
Option 1: -
Option 2: -
Output: 230 V AC, differential current
measurement
Fuses: replaceable
Size: 240 mm
Slot width: 2 slots
Input voltage: 400 V AC
Connection: M12
Product overview | Status display
MR1310-0031-2242 13Version: 1.0
2.4 Status display| Status display
DIO1Ch1
DIO3Ch2
DIO5ErrCh3
Com
Device
1
7
9
6
5
3
2
4
8
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - BIC | Beckhoff Identification Code1)
2 DIO1 green illuminated High level on digital combi
channel X1
3 DIO3 green illuminated High level on digital combi
channel X2
4 DIO5 green illuminated High level on digital combi
channel X3
5 Err Off No errors
red illuminated Error
6 Com green illuminated „Communication“
Displays the status of
communication to the baseplate.
7 Ch3 green illuminated Relay output X6 (phase L3) is
switched on
8 Ch2 green illuminated Relay output X5 (phase L2) is
switched on
9 Ch1 green illuminated Relay output X4 (phase L1) is
switched on
1) Further information can be found at www.beckhoff.com/bic
Product overview | Dimensions
MR1310-0031-224214 Version: 1.0
2.5 Dimensions| Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
70